

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv. for
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeking adjournment on the ground
of self illness, list this matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar