

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4847-4848/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in 05/04/2010 in CRLA No.6509/2008, CRLA No.6555/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UPENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAJIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Mohan Prasad Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Ms.Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarti,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER