

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 55-56/2012

UPENDER KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAJIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Radhe shyam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashish Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing in this matter on behalf of the appellant that he has suffered stroke and in view of that, time has been prayed before us.

We have also been informed that the learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is suffering from dengue and time has been prayed.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted in the matters.

List the Criminal Appeals after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER